DEKRA Certification B.V.
2 <
drs. G.J. Zoetbrood H.R.M. Barends
Managing Director Certification Manager
© Integral publication of this certificate is allowed
ACCREDITED BY THE
DUTCH ACCREDITATION
COUNCIL

DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
8200 Series Type Key
.  8200  .    .   .
1)   2)    3) 4) 5)
1) Terminal reference, any letter A - Z
'A' Right angled 4,8 x 0,8 mm tab
'C' 6,3 x 0,8 mm tab
'H' 4,8 x 0,8 mm tab
'M' Right angled printed circuit board double pin
'K' Alternative solder tag
'T' Solder tag
'V' Printed circuit board double pin
'X' Printed circuit board pin
2) Type reference
8200 - Single pole ON/OFF Alternate action
8201 - Single pole ON/OFF Momentary action
8250 - Double pole ON/OFF Alternate action
8251 - Double pole ON/OFF Momentary action
3) Actuator reference, any letter A – Z
4) Body reference, any letter A – Z
5) Extra rating reference
"H" 12(12)A / 250 V~, T105, 1E4
ANNEX TO ENEC KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 2187156.04 page 3 of 4
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
8300 Series Type Key
.   8300 .  .   .
1)   2)   3) 4)  5)
1) Terminals reference, any letter A - Z
'A' Right angled 4,8 x 0,8 mm tab
'C' 6,3 x 0,8 mm tab
'H' 4,8 x 0,8 mm tab
'K' Alternative solder tag
'M' Right angled printed circuit board double pin
'T' Solder tag
'V' Printed circuit double pin
'X' Printed circuit board pin
2) Type reference
8300 - Single pole ON/OFF Alternate action
8301 - Single pole ON/OFF Momentary action
8303 - Single pole ON/OFF Illuminated Alternate action
8304 - Single pole ON/OFF Illuminated Momentary action
8350 - Double pole ON/OFF Alternate action
8351 - Double pole ON/OFF Momentary action
8353 - Double pole ON/OFF Illuminated Alternate action
8354 - Double pole ON/OFF Illuminated Momentary action
8355 - Single pole ON/OFF Alternate action and additional contact for 1mA/250V neon
indicator connected only when the switch is in the ON position.
8356 - Single pole ON/OFF Alternate action and additional contact for 1mA/250 V neon
indicator connected to the terminals at all times
8357 - Single pole ON/OFF Momentary action and additional contact for 1mA/250 V neon
              indicator connected to the terminals at all times
3) Actuator reference, any letter A - Z
'A' Rectangular
'B' Circular
'C' Square raised
  'D' Circular
'E' Oval button
'F' Extended button
4) Body reference, any letter A - Z
'B' 19.1/19.8 X 13.0
5) Extra rating reference
"H" 12(12)A / 250 V~, T105, 1E4
ANNEX TO ENEC KEMA-KEUR CERTIFICATE 2187156.04 page 4 of 4
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands
T +31 88 96 83000  F +31 88 96 83100  www.dekra-certification.com  Registered Arnhem 09085396
TESTS
Test requirements
EN 61058-1:2002 + A2:2008
Test result
The test results are laid down in DEKRA test file 2187156.04.
Remarks
This certificate replaces our certificate 2164433.01 dated June 11, 2013 and is also based on the results of
that certificate.
According to Annex V, this switch can be incorporated in unattended household appliances, which fall
under the scope of EN 60335-1:2012.
Conclusion
The examination proved that all test requirements were met.
Tested by : B.A. Nan
Checked by : E. Stoel
Factory location
Elektron Tunisie
13 Rue 62128 Zone Industrielle, IBN Khaldoon
2042, CITE ETTAHRIR, Tunisia
gw